

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CFSG's Commission-Free Crypto Trading Platform Attracts More Than 80,000 Users in Just One Week

(Hong Kong, 17 May 2018) – CASH Financial Services Group (CFSG, SEHK: 510), a leading technology-focused financial services provider, announced that in just one week more than 80,000 users have signed up as at 6:00pm today, expressing their interest in gaining early access to the soon-to-be launched commission-free cryptocurrency trading platform. The trading platform is developed by Weever Fintech, a wholly-owned subsidiary of CFSG.

Mr. Benson Chan, Executive Director and CEO, said: "The main idea of launching this commission-free crypto trading platform is to bring this new asset class to more users in Hong Kong, especially the millennial users, by providing a trusted trading environment and best execution to them. We are glad that we have received encouraging responses from the users. It proves that there is a strong demand for professional and trustworthy commission-free cryptocurrency trading services.

"Being the first commission-free crypto trading service provider in Hong Kong, Weever is committed to making cryptocurrency trading more accessible for Hong Kong users without charging any commission fee, and providing secured and reliable services to the users."

- End -

About CFSG

CASH Financial Services Group ("CFSG", SEHK:510) is a leading financial services conglomerate in Hong Kong engaged in a comprehensive range of financial products and quality services comprising mobile and premium trading, investment banking and corporate finance advisory, wealth and asset management, FinTech platform, etc, for the versatile investment and wealth management needs of its broad-based clients. As a leading technology-focused financial services provider, coupled with the professional human talents, CFSG is committed to operating the state-of-the-art trading platform for clients to trade anytime, anywhere, and borderless. For more information, please visit <u>www.cashon-line.com</u>.



Weever FinTech Ltd is a newly incorporated company in Hong Kong and a wholly-owned subsidiary of CFSG. Weever FinTech Ltd is not licensed to carry on business in a regulated activity under the SFO in Hong Kong. The proposed platform represent Weever's strategic intention in the future development of its operations and there is no guarantee that such intention will be achieved in part or in full.